CH \$2115.00 39182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		09/30/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgewood Partners Insurance Center
Street Address:	1 California Street, Suite 400
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Ascende, Inc.
Street Address:	2700 Post Oak Blvd., 25th Floor
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	Integro USA Inc.
Street Address:	1 State Street Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Integro Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Cook Maran & Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0086

900647022

State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Jencap Group LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Broadway, Suite 602	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	HRMP, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Rosewood Drive, Suite 250	
City:	Danvers	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	10851 N. Black Canyon Hwy #100 & 200	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85029	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	
Name:	Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5360 Legacy Drive, Bldg. 3, Suite 230	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	
Name:	Artemetrx, LLC	
Street Address:	7101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 5-145	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3918243	ACT
Registration Number:	3121457	ASCENDE
Registration Number:	5032098	ASCENDE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3921243	ASCENDE CHARITABLE TRUST	
Registration Number:	4226531	ASCENDE WEALTH ADVISERS	
Registration Number:	2852086	ASCENDENT	
Registration Number:	4510013	AUTODEALERPRO	
Registration Number:	4510026	AUTODEALERPRO	
Registration Number:	4568196	BENEFITS2GO	
Registration Number:	4348271	CLUB INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4312005	E	
Registration Number:	4291048	EPIC	
Registration Number:	2052539	EB SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3702193	EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER	
Registration Number:	4329193	EDUCATION PROTECTOR	
Registration Number:	5013721	ENERGY COMMAND	
Registration Number:	4973615	EPIC BROKERS	
Registration Number:	4717854	EPIC EMPLOYER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4717855	EPIC EMPLOYER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4902047	EPIC EXECUTIVE BENEFITS	
Registration Number:	4940011	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4940013	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4740304	EPIC INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4740303	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS	
Registration Number:	4816969	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS & CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	4584541	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS AND CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	4584542	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS AND CONSULTANTS	
Registration Number:	5168343	EPIC MOBILEEZ	
Registration Number:	4484476	EPIC REAL ESTATE	
Registration Number:	4725073	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4816966	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS & EMPLOYER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4725075	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4725072	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS AND EMPLOYER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	4725095	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS AND EMPLOYER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	4901505	EPICNESS	
Registration Number:	4901504	EPICNESS	
Registration Number:	5211007	EPICYBER	
Registration Number:	4940369	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	4940371	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	5158216	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5207478	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES FROM EPIC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5184636	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES FROM EPIC	
Registration Number:	4522764	INSIGHT IN ACTION	
Registration Number:	5192855	MOBILEEZ	
Registration Number:	5178246	MOBILEEZ BY EPIC	
Registration Number:	4827736	MOG MEDICAL OPERATOR GROUP	
Registration Number:	4724124	PAR GOLF INSURANCE PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	3934800	POWERGUARD	
Registration Number:	4370878	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4378593	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE	
Registration Number:	4378595	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE SAFETY LO	
Registration Number:	4725074	THE EPIC EXCHANGE	
Registration Number:	4530275		
Registration Number:	4260269	D	
Registration Number:	4260268	DOMINIUM	
Registration Number:	4830968	NVISYN360	
Registration Number:	4830964	NVISYNPLUS	
Registration Number:	4864595	NVISYNX	
Registration Number:	4955100	VENTURA INSURANCE BROKERAGE	
Registration Number:	5309579	ESIX	
Registration Number:	5333332	ESIX ENTERTAINMENT & SPORTS INSURANCE EX	
Registration Number:	4562718	TRUST IS OUR POLICY	
Registration Number:	5545618	JENCAP	
Registration Number:	1156620	SPECIAL RISKS	
Registration Number:	2998196	NIF	
Registration Number:	2376923	MJK	
Registration Number:	2359696	M.J. KELLY	
Registration Number:	4015207	NIFASTRACK	
Registration Number:	4102122	ARAN	
Registration Number:	5469145	OUR SUCCESS CAN ONLY FOLLOW YOURS	
Registration Number:	2182452	HRMP	
Registration Number:	1957266	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER	
Registration Number:	1768427	MINICO	
Registration Number:	5819870	MINICO	
Registration Number:	5819869	MINICO	
Registration Number:	4242118	PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP	
Registration Number:	4312545	PSG	
Registration Number:	4703032	ARTEMETRX	
Registration Number:	5687875	SPECIALTY DIAGNOSTIC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5687874	SPECIALTY MONITOR
Registration Number:	6096773	COGNETA
Registration Number:	5458399	RXWIRE
Registration Number:	5458398	RXDIAGNOSTIC
Registration Number:	4640168	A LEGACY OF SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115096-0016-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 22

source=Release 1#page1.tif

source=Release 1#page2.tif

source=Release 1#page3.tif

source=Release 1#page4.tif

source=Release 1#page5.tif

source=Release 1#page6.tif

source=Release 1#page7.tif

source=Release 1#page8.tif

source=Release 1#page9.tif

source=Release 1#page10.tif

source=Release 1#page11.tif

source=Release 1#page12.tif

source=Release 1#page13.tif

source=Release 1#page14.tif

source=Release 1#page15.tif

source=Release 1#page16.tif

source=Release 1#page17.tif

source=Release 1#page18.tif

source=Release 1#page19.tif

source=Release 1#page20.tif

source=Release 1#page21.tif

source=Release 1#page22.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 30, 2021, is made by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of the parties set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2017 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time to date, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantors and the other parties party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent, and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreements" and each, an "IP Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Administrative Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release each IP Security Agreement and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral described on Annex II attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the trademarks and copyrights listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Collateral Agreement or the applicable IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, the IP Security Agreements and any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the IP Collateral shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Delivery by Facsimile</u>. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Michael Vitale

SCHEDULE I

- 1. Edgewood Partners Insurance Center, a California corporation
- 2. Ascende, Inc., a Texas corporation
- 3. Integro USA Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 4. Integro Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 5. Cook Maran & Associates, Inc., a New York corporation
- 6. MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company
- 7. JenCap Program Administrators LLC, formerly known as Aran Insurance Services Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 8. HRMP, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company
- 9. JenCap Group LLC, formerly known as JenCap LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 10. Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
- 11. Artemetrx, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

ANNEX I

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement against Edgewood Partners Insurance Center and Ascende, Inc., dated as of September 8, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6149/0956 and Reel/Frame 6149/0970.

First Lien Copyright Security Agreement against Edgewood Partners Insurance Center, dated as of September 8, 2017 and recorded with the United States Copyright Office on September 22, 2017 at Volume 9950, Document 791.

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement against Integro USA Inc. and Integro Holdings Inc., dated as of January 31, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6546/0046 and Reel/Frame 6546/0053.

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement against Cook Maran & Associates, Inc., dated as of November 1, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6784/0921.

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement against MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC, Aran Insurance Services Group LLC, HRMP, LLC and JenCap LLC, dated as of June 30, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6986/0089, Reel/Frame 6986/0137, Reel/Frame 6986/0157 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6985/0880.

First Lien Copyright Security Agreement against MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC and MiniCo, Inc., dated as of June 30, 2020 and mailed to the United States Copyright Office on July 1, 2020.

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement against Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC and Artemetrx, LLC, dated as of April 30, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7276/0275 and Reel/Frame 7276/0213.

First Lien Copyright Security Agreement against Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC, dated as of April 30, 2021 and recorded with the United States Copyright Office on April 30, 2021 at Volume 15001, Document 924.

ANNEX II

Trademark Registrations

Reel/Frame 6149/0956 and Reel/Frame 6149/0970

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	3918243	ACT and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	3121457	ASCENDE
Ascende, Inc.	5032098	ASCENDE
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	3921243	ASCENDE CHARITABLE TRUST
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4226531	ASCENDE WEALTH ADVISERS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	2852086	ASCENDENT
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4510013	AUTODEALERPRO
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4510026	AUTODEALERPRO (Stylized) Autologier Pro
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4568196	BENEFITS2GO
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4348271	CLUB INSURANCE SOLUTIONS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4312005	E and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4291048	EPIC and Design

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	2052539	EB SOLUTIONS and Design EB Solutions
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	3702193	EDGEWOOD PARTNERS INSURANCE CENTER
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4329193	EDUCATION PROTECTOR
Ascende, Inc.	5013721	ENERGY COMMAND
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4973615	EPIC BROKERS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4717854	EPIC EMPLOYER SERVICES
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4717855	EPIC EMPLOYER SERVICES and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4902047	EPIC EXECUTIVE BENEFITS & Design E P C Executive Benefits
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4940011	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK SOLUTIONS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4940013	EPIC FINANCIAL RISK SOLUTIONS and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4740304	EPIC INSURANCE
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4740303	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4816969	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS & CONSULTANTS and Design EPIC Insurance Brokers & Consultants
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4584541	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS AND CONSULTANTS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4584542	EPIC INSURANCE BROKERS AND CONSULTANTS and Design EPIC Insurance Brokers & Consultants
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5168343	EPIC MOBILEEZ
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4484476	EPIC REAL ESTATE and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4725073	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4816966	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS & EMPLOYER SERVICES
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4725075	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4725072	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS AND EMPLOYER SERVICES
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4725095	EPIC RISK SOLUTIONS AND EMPLOYER SERVICES and Design

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4901505	EPICNESS (Stylized) (ness in cursive) EPICNESS
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4901504	EPICNESS (Stylized) (ness in lower block letters) EPICness
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5211007	EPICYBER
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4940369	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE PLATFORM
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4940371	EXP EPIC EXCHANGE PLATFORM and Design EPIG EXCHANGE PLATFORM
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5158216	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5207478	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES FROM EPIC
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5184636	GOLF INSURANCE SERVICES FROM EPIC and Design Golf Insurance Services
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4522764	INSIGHT IN ACTION
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5192855	MOBILEEZ
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	5178246	MOBILEEZ BY EPIC and Design

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4827736	MOG MEDICAL OPERATOR GROUP and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4724124	PAR GOLF INSURANCE PROGRAM
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	3934800	POWERGUARD
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4370878	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4378593	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4378595	SLICE PIZZA DELIVERY INSURANCE SAFETY LOSS CONTROL INSURANCE COVERAGE EXPERTISE and Design
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4725074	THE EPIC EXCHANGE
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	4530275	Triangle Design

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application No.	Trademark
None.		

Copyright Registrations

Volume 9950, Document 791

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Title
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	TXu001683620	Power Clip Wind Turbine Contractual Liability Insurance Policy
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	TXu001676263	Power Clip Wind Turbine Contractual Liability Insurance Policy
Edgewood Partners Insurance Center	TX0008345141	EPICBROKERS.COM WEBSITE

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application No.	Title
None.		

Trademark Registrations

Reel/Frame 6546/0046 and Reel/Frame 6546/0053

TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
INTEGRO USA INC.	4260269	Design Only
INTEGRO USA INC.	4260268	DOMINIUM
INTEGRO USA INC.	4830968	NVISYN360
INTEGRO USA INC.	4830964	NVISYNPLUS
INTEGRO USA INC.	4864595	NVISYNX
INTEGRO USA INC.	4955100	VENTURA INSURANCE BROKERAGE
INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC.	5309579	ESIX
INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC.	5333332	ESIX ENTERTAINMENT & SPORTS INSURANCE EXPERTS

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

<u>Trademark Registrations</u>

Reel/Frame 6784/0921

TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Cook Maran & Associates, Inc.	4562718	TRUST IS OUR POLICY

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application No.	Trademark
[None.]		

Trademark Registrations

Reel/Frame 6986/0089, Reel/Frame 6986/0137, Reel/Frame 6986/0157, Reel/Frame 6985/0880

TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Post-Closing Owner (if changing)	Registration No.	Trademark
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	5545618	JENCAP
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	1156620	SPECIAL RISKS & Design SPECIAL RISKS
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	2998196	NIF & Design
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	2376923	MJK
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	2359696	M.J. KELLY
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	4015207	NIFASTRACK
Aran Insurance Services Group LLC	N/A	4102122	ARAN & Design
HRMP, LLC	N/A	5469145	OUR SUCCESS CAN ONLY FOLLOW YOURS
HRMP, LLC	N/A	2182452	HRMP & Design HRMP
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	1957266	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	1768427	MINICO & Design MiniCo
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	5819870	MINICO & Design MiniCo
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	5819869	MINICO

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Copyright Registrations

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
2011 SELF-STORAGE ALMANAC. [Published: 2010-01-20. Issue: vol. 19]	TX0007295505	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2012 SELF-STORAGE ALMANAC. [Published: 2011-12-21. Issue: vol. 20, DECEMBER 2011]	TX0007489807	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2013 SELF-STORAGE ALMANAC. [Published: 2012-12-21. Issue: DECEMBER 2012]	TX0007634891	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2014 SELF-STORAGE ALMANAC. [Published: 2013-12-30. Issue: vol. 22, 12/31/2013]	TX0007805818	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2014 Self-Storage Buyer's Guide. [Published: 2014-06-24. Issue: 6/24/14]	TX0007891941	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2015 Self-Storage Almanac. [Published: 2014-12-30. Issue: vol. 23, 12/30/14]	TX0007985594	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2015 Self-Storage Buyer's Guide. [Published: 2015-06-25. Issue: 6/25/15]	TX0008083012	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2016 Self-Storage Almanac. [Published: 2015-12-30. Issue: vol. 24, 12/30/15]	TX0008185393	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2016 self-storage TECHNOLOGY TOOLS. [Published: 2016-03-03. Issue: 03/03/2016]	TX0008254702	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2017 Development Handbook. [Published: 2017-11-30. Issue: 11/30/17]	TX0008555526	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2018 Self-Storage ALMANAC. [Published: 2017-12-30. Issue: vol. 26, 12/30/2017]	TX0008555524	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
2019 Self-Storage ALMANAC. [Published: 2018-12-01. Issue: vol. 27, 12/1/2018]	TX0008716143	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
DEVELOPING Specialty STORAGE. [Published: 2018-04-01. Issue: vol. 1, no. 4, APRIL 2018]	TX0008628372	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
DEVELOPMENT HANDBOOK 2015. [Published: 2015-09-04. Issue: September 4, 2015]	TX0008125238	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger - 2010 BUYER'S GUIDE. [Published: 2010-06-01. Issue: vol. 31, no. 6, JUNE 2010]	TX0007190996	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger - 2011 SELF STORAGE BUYER'S GUIDE. [Published: 2011-06- 01. Issue: 6/1/11]	TX0007386098	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger - 2012 SELF- STORAGE BUYER'S GUIDE. [Published: 2012-06-15. Issue: 6/15/2012]	TX0007546807	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage messenger - 2013 Self Storage Buyers Guide. [Published: 2013-06-25. Issue: 6/25/2013]	TX0007711632	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
Mini storage messenger / Allan Starr].	TX0006782344	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC and/or MiniCo, Inc.
Mini storage messenger / Allan Starr]	TX0006786096	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC and/or MiniCo, Inc.
Mini-Storage Messenger MSM. [Published: 2013-09-30 to 2013-11-30. Issues: vol. 32, no. 10, October 2013 to vol. 32, no. 12, December 2013]	TX0007875415	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger. [Published: 2011-09-30 to 2011-11-30. Issues: vol. 32, no. 10, October 2011 to vol. 32, no. 12, December 2011]	TX0007552401	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger. [Published: 2012-01-01 to 2012-03-01. Issues: vol. 33, no. 1, January 2012 to vol. 33, no. 3, March 2012]	TX0007579306	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger. [Published: 2012-03-31 to 2012-04-30. Issues: vol. 32, no. 4, April 2012 to vol. 32, no. 5, May 2012]	TX0008563409	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger. [Published: 2012-09-30 to 2012-11-30. Issues: vol. 33, no. 10, October 2012 to vol. 33, no. 12, December 2012]	TX0007646530	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage messenger. [Published: 2013-04-01 to 2013-05-01. Issues: vol. 34, no. 4, April 2013 to vol. 34, no. 5, May 2013]	TX0007743608	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage messenger. [Published: 2017-04-01 to 2017-06-01. Issues: vol. 38, no. 4, APRIL 2017 to vol. 38, no. 6, JUNE 2017]	TX0008445323	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-Storage Messenger. [Published: . Issue:]	TXu001838042	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2013-01-01 to 2013-03-01. Issues: vol. 34, no. 1, January 2013 to vol. 34, no. 3, March 2013]	TX0007692088	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2014-01-01 to 2014-03-01. Issues: vol. 35, no. 1, JANUARY 2014 to vol. 35, no. 3, MARCH 2014]	TX0007816804	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2014-04-01 to 2014-05-01. Issues: vol. 35, no. 4, APRIL 2014 to vol. 35, no. 5, MAY 2014]	TX0007891948	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2014-07-01 to 2014-09-01. Issues: vol. 35, no. 7, July 2014 to vol. 35, no. 9, September 2014]	TX0007925715	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2014-10-01 to 2014-12-01. Issues: vol. 35, no. 10, OCTOBER 2014 to vol. 35, no. 12, DECEMBER 2014]	TX0007988984	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2015-01-01 to 2015-03-01. Issues: vol. 36, no. 1, JANUARY 2015 to vol. 36, no. 3, MARCH 2015]	TX0008033440	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2015-04-01 to 2015-05-01. Issues: vol. 36, no. 4, APRIL 2015 to vol. 36, no. 5, MAY 2015]	TX0008085858	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2015-07-01 to 2015-09-01. Issues: vol. 36, no. 7, JULY 2015 to vol. 36, no. 9, SEPTEMBER 2015]	TX0008122753	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2015-10-01 to 2015-12-01. Issues: vol. 36, no. 10, OCTOBER 2015 to vol. 36, no. 12, DECEMBER 2015]	TX0008185392	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2016-01-01 to 2016-03-01. Issues: vol. 37, no. 1, JANUARY 2016 to vol. 37, no. 3, MARCH 2016]	TX0008254701	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2016-04-01 to 2016-06-01. Issues: vol. 37, no. 4, APRIL 2016 to vol. 37, no. 6, JUNE 2016]	TX0008294461	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2016-07-01 to 2016-09-01. Issues: vol. 37, no. 7, JULY 2016 to vol. 37, no. 9, SEPTEMBER 2016]	TX0008329812	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2016-10-01 to 2016-12-01. Issues: vol. 37, no. 10, OCTOBER 2016 to vol. 37, no. 12, DECEMBER 2016]	TX0008380373	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2017-01-01 to 2017-03-01. Issues: vol. 38, no. 1, JANUARY 2017 to vol. 38, no. 3, MARCH 2017]	TX0008419463	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2017-07-01 to 2017-09-01. Issues: vol. 38, no. 7, JULY 2017 to vol. 38, no. 9, SEPTEMBER 2017]	TX0008512161	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2017-10-01 to 2017-12-01. Issues: vol. 38, no. 10, OCTOBER 2017 to vol. 38, no. 12, DECEMBER 2017]	TX0008555523	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2018-01-01 to 2018-03-01. Issues: vol. 39, no. 1, JANUARY 2018 to vol. 39, no. 3, MARCH 2018]	TX0008597332	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2018-04-01 to 2018-06-01. Issues: vol. 39, no. 4, APRIL 2018 to vol. 39, no. 6, JUNE 2018]	TX0008628375	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2018-07-01 to 2018-09-01. Issues: vol. 39, no. 7, JULY 2018 to vol. 39, no. 9, SEPTEMBER 2018]	TX0008662348	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2018-10-01 to 2018-12-01. Issues: vol. 39, no. 10, OCTOBER 2018 to vol. 39, no. 12, DECEMBER 2018]	TX0008714569	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
MOBILE SELF-STORAGE MAGAZINE. [Published: 2010-04-01. Issue: vol. 2nd Quarter 2010, 2nd Quarter 2010]	TX0007333158	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
RV & BOAT STORAGE TODAY! 2018 DEVELOPMENT HANDBOOK. [Published: 018-10-01. Issue: 10/01/18]	TX0008714583	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
RV & BOAT STORAGE TODAY! [Published: 2011-09-01. Issue: September 1, 2011]	TX0007469913	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
RV & BOAT STORAGE TODAY! [Published: 2016-09-30. Issue: 9/30/16]	TX0008380371	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage Almanac 2017. [Published: 2016-12-30. Issue: vol. 25, 12/30/2016]	TX0008380370	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2010-06-01. Issue: vol. JUNE 2010, JUNE 2010]	TX0007191009	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2010-11-01. Issue: vol. NOVEMBER 2010, NOVEMBER 2010]	TX0007295072	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2011-01-20. Issue: vol. JANUARY 2011, JANUARY 2011]	TX0007336363	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2011-04-01. Issue: vol. APRIL 2011, APRIL 2011]	TX0007386294	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2011-07-01. Issue: vol. JULY 2011, JULY 2011]	TX0007438360	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2011-10-01. Issue: vol. OCTOBER 2011, OCTOBER 2011]	TX0007489806	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2012-01-20. Issue: vol. JANUARY 2012, JAUARY 2012]	TX0007542062	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2012-01-20. Issue: vol. OCTOBER 2012, OCTOBER 2012]	TX0007677937	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2012-04-01. Issue: vol. APRIL 2012, APRIL 2012]	TX0007546804	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2012-07-01. Issue: July 2012]	TX0007626489	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2013-02-01. Issue: vol. FEBRUARY 2013, [64] AGENCY, LLC	TX0007674604	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2013-05-01. Issue: vol. MAY 2013, MAY 1, 2013]	TX0007783219	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2013-08-30. Issue: vol. AUGUST 2013, AUGUST 2013]	TX0007783193	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2013-10-31. Issue: vol. NOVEMBER 2013,	TX0007805813	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
Self-Storage Canada. [Published: 2014-05-03. Issue: May 2014]	TX0007891939	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage Canada. [Published: 2014-08-03. Issue: vol. August 2014, 8/3/14]	TX0007994835	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage Canada. [Published: 2014-11-03. Issue: vol. November 2014, 11/3/14]	TX0007989757	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage Canada. [Published: 2015-02-03. Issue: vol. February 2015, February 3, 2015]	TX0008062554	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2015-08-03. Issue: vol. August 2015, 08/03/2015]	TX0008149608	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2015-11-03. Issue: vol. NOVEMBER 2015, 11/3/15]	TX0008185394	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2016-01-03. Issue: vol. JANUARY 2016, JANUARY 3, 2016]	TX0008185862	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2016-06-03. Issue: vol. JUNE 2016, 06/03/2016]	TX0008574210	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2017-02-01. Issue: vol. FEBRUARY 2017, FEBRUARY 1, 2017]	TX0008419466	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2017-10-03. Issue: vol. OCTOBER 2017, 10/3/17]	TX0008555529	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2018-01-03. Issue: vol. SPRING 2018, 01/03/2018]	TX0008597330	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2018-07-01. Issue: SUMMER 2018]	TX0008660591	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE CANADA. [Published: 2018-10-01. Issue: vol. WINTER 2018, OCTOBER 2018]	TX0008714571	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION Handbook. [Published: 2010-09-01. Issue: September 1, 2010]	TX0007689635	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self Storage NOW! [Published: 2010-05-01. Issue: vol. 19, no. 2, Second Quarter 2010]	TX0007191005	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
SELF-STORAGE PROFESSIONALS' GUIDE. [Published: 2013-05-01. Issue: vol. MAY 2013, MAY 1, 2013]	TX0007783196	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage REDEVELOPMENT Handbook. [Published: 2018-09-01. Issue: vol. 1, no. 1, SEPTEMBER 2018]	TX0008662190	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2019-01-01 to 2019-03-01. Issues: vol. 40, no. 1, JANUARY 2019 to vol. 40, no. 3, MARCH 2019]	TX0008761140	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2019-04-01 to 2019-06-01. Issues: vol. 40, no. 4, APRIL 2019 to vol. 40, no. 6, JUNE 2019]	TX0008755842	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
mini-storage MSM messenger. [Published: 2019-07-01 to 2019-09-01. Issues: vol. 40, no. 7, JULY 2019 to vol. 40, no. 9, SEPTEMBER 2019]	TX0008837076	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Mini storage messenger / Allan Starr].	TX0006783102	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC and/or MiniCo, Inc.
The 2019 DEVELOPMENT HANDBOOK For Self-Storage. [Published: 2019-09-01. Issue: vol. 1, no. 1, September 1, 2019]	TX0008839451	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.
Self-Storage MANAGEMENT 101. [Published: 2019-03-01. Issue: vol. 1, no. 1, 03/01/2019]	TX0008755908	MiniCo Insurance Agency, LLC.

Trademark Registrations

Reel/Frame 7276/0275 and Reel/Frame 7276/0213

TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Post-Closing Owner (if changing)	Registration No.	Trademark
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	N/A	4242118	PHARMACEUTICAL STRATEGIES GROUP
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	N/A	4312545	PSG (LOGO DESIGN PLUS LETTERS "PSG")
Artemetrx, LLC	N/A	4703032	ARTEMETRX
Artemetrx, LLC	N/A	5687875	SPECIALTY DIAGNOSTIC
Artemetrx, LLC	N/A	5687874	SPECIALTY MONITOR
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	N/A	6096773	COGNETA
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	N/A	5458399	RXWIRE
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	N/A	5458398	RXDIAGNOSTIC
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC	N/A	4640168	A LEGACY OF SERVICE

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Copyright Registrations

Volume 15001, Document 924

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Copyright Registrant
Specialty Monitor	TXu002031655	Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC

RECORDED: 10/01/2021